Technical Specifications
Models
Linear
Range
(inches)
Scale
Factor
(V/inch)
Response
-3dB
(Hz)
Length
“A”
(inches)
75DC-050 ±0.050 200 500 2.10
75DC-125 ±0.125 80 500 2.93
75DC-250 ±0.250 40 500 3.80
75DC-500 ±0.500 20 200 5.49
75DC-1000 ±1.000 10 200 7.75
75DC-2000 ±2.000 5 200 11.12
75DC-3000 ±3.000 3.3 200 16.32
75DC-5000 ±5.000 2.0 200 20.15
Core
“B”
(inches)
0.75
1.25
2.00
3.00
3.80
5.30
6.20
6.20
Center
“C”
(inches)
0.50
0.93
1.35
2.20
3.18
4.88
7.57
9.53
75DC-10000 ±10.000 1.0 200 34.00 10.00 15.88
ELECTRICAL
Input
Voltage
± 15 Volts DC (Nominal)